
Rappahannock

New
port New

s

Montgomery

Russell

Henry

King and Q
ueen

Floyd

Middlesex

Rappahannock

Amherst

Essex

Buchanan

Alleghany

Northum
berland

Craig

Buckingham

Gloucester

Powhatan

Greene

Patrick

King
William

Lunenburg

Charlotte

Henrico

Grayson

Pittsylvania

Carroll

C
um

be
rl

an
d

Augusta

Shenandoah

Dinwiddie

Amelia

Botetourt

Westmoreland

Nelson

Nottoway

Appomattox

Fluvanna

King George

Prince Edward

Bland

York

Culpeper

Spotsylvania

Chesterfield

Caroline

Lancaster

Richmond

Fairfax

Loudoun

Rockbridge

Albemarle

Rockingham

Virginia
Beach

Roanoke

Giles

Lee
Scott

Washington

Smyth

Dickenson

Wythe

Wise

Pulaski

Hanover

Orange

Page

Clarke

Fauquier

Warren

Bedford

Stafford

Highland

Bath

Tazewell

Jam
es C

ity

New Kent

Charles City

Madison

Louisa

Mecklenburg

Halifax Southampton

Surry

Suffolk

Isle of Wight

Chesapeake

New
port New

s

Greensville

Sussex

Prince George

Brunswick

Campbell

Goochland

Franklin

Frederick

Prince
William

Mathews

N
o

rt
h

am
p

to
n

Accomack

Sources:
Jurisdictional Boundaries - DCR

VDWR - Lenée Pennington, GISP - 7/28/2025 9:27 AM

DMAP Biologist
Contact Information

David Garst - T105
Rice Center Region 1 Office
3801 John Tyler Memorial Hwy.
Charles City, VA 23030
(804)241-5779
david.garst@dwr.virginia.gov

Todd Engelmeyer - T101
Rice Center Region 1 Office
3801 John Tyler Memorial Hwy.
Charles City, VA 23030
(757)604-2609
todd.engelmeyer@dwr.virginia.gov

Sarah Peltier - T203
Forest Office
1132 Thomas Jefferson Rd.
Forest, VA 24551
(434)525-7522
sarah.peltier@dwr.virginia.gov

Ali Davis - T202
Forest Office
1132 Thomas Jefferson Rd.
Forest, VA 24551
(434)856-6968
ali.davis@dwr.virginia.gov

Brandon Bernhardt- T305
Marion Office
1796 Highway Sixteen
Marion, VA 24354
(276) 783-4860
brandon.bernhardt@dwr.virginia.gov

Ethan Chapmon - T304
Marion Office
1796 Hwy Sixteen
Marion, VA 24354
(276)783-4860
ethan.chapmon@dwr.virginia.gov

Kathleen (Kat) Black - T302
Blacksburg Office
2206 S. Main St., Suite C
Blacksburg, VA  24060
(276)783-4860
kathleen.black@dwr.virginia.gov

David Kocka - T404
Verona Office
P.O. Box 996
517 Lee Hwy. Verona, VA 24482
(540)248-9360
david.kocka@dwr.virginia.gov

Seth Thompson- T401
Verona Office
P.O. Box 996
517 Lee Hwy.
Verona, VA 24482
(540)248-9360
seth.thompson@dwr.virginia.gov

Jordan Green - T406
Fredericksburg Office
1320 Belman Rd.
Frederickburg, VA  22401
(540) 899-4169
jordan.green@dwr.virginia.gov

Kathrine McCarty- T402
Verona Office
P.O. Box 996
517 Lee Hwy.
Verona, VA 24482
(540)248-9360
Kathrine.McCarty@dwr.virginia.gov

Peter Acker - T103
Chesapeake Field Office
3909 Airline Blvd.
Chesapeake, VA 23321
(757)818-4527
peter.acker@dwr.virginia.gov

Mitchell Kern- T204
Farmville Office
107 Foxwood Drive
Farmville, VA 23901
(434)392-8328
mitchell.kern@dwr.virginia.gov

Joe Ferdinandsen - T403
Fredericksburg Office
1320 Belman Rd.
Fredericksburg, VA 22401
(540)359-1293 (Cell Phone)
joseph.ferdinandsen@dwr.virginia.gov


